The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 2 - 5, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted July 2 - 5, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... . i
Off onthe wrong track . ...
N O SUNE .

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCI Nt oo
[T Yo T X

3. Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issue of prices?

Generally headed in the right direction ...
Off onthe wrong track . ... oo
N Ot SUIE .ttt e

4. How would you describe the current state of the global economy?

EXCEI Nt oo

5. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

(==
o
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e

6. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of an economic recession?

The stock market index ... e
The unemployment rate and job reports ...
The prices of goods and services youbuy ...
Your personal fINANCES . ... ..o e
DO KN OW L
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7. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?
Asked of those who do not think we are currently in an economic recession or aren’t sure

Very ey 15%
Somewhat Kely ... e 45%
NOt Very eIy . 13%
Not at all lKely ..o e e e 4%
N Ot SUNE e e e 23%

8. How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

VY IMP O ANt . 25%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 39%
NOt Very IMpPOrtant .. ... 24%
UNimportant ... 13%

9. How important is the issue of inflation/prices to you?

Very MO AN o e 68%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... 25%
NOt Very IMPOrtant .. 6%
L0700 o o = o | 1%

10. How much have you felt the impact of this high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o e 58%
AT 38%
NO At All .o 4%

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e e e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 14%
SHONgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 35%
N Ot SUME . e 13%

12. How serious a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?

An
immediate A
and somewhat
serious serious A minor Not a
threat to threat to threat to threat to
the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. Not sure
Russia 40% 36% 14% 4% 6%
China 37% 38% 13% 4% 8%
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13. How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

A lot A little Not at all
Russia 40% 39% 21%
Ukraine 55% 33% 12%
China 43% 40% 18%

14. Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issue of Ukraine?

Generally headed in the right direction ......... ... ... i 34%
Off onthe wrong track . ... . oo 40%
Ot SUNE et e 26%

15. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa . e 27%
L= 1] - P 16%
N =11 = 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 19%

16. A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

D (== 38%
N O et 23%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e et e e e e e e 39%

17. A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

R (= 50%
N O e e e 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 35%

18. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIa .ttt e e aa 27%
L] 1] - 25%
Equally lIKely .. e 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 31%

VY KLY o e 13%
Somewhat KEly ... e 41%
NOt Very eIy . 23%
Not likely at all ... e 6%
I o) T 17%
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20. How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a war between the U.S. and
Russia?

We are already at war with Russia ... ..o 8%
Very lKelY 10%
Somewhat Kely ... e 28%
Not very IKely .. 27%
Not likely at all ... e 9%
N Ot SUNE L e 17%

21. In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Should be tougher ... . 41%
Should be 1ess toUgh ... 10%
IS @bOUL FIgNt L e 26%
Ot SUIE e e e 23%

22. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of NATO?

Very favorable ... 21%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 33%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ . e 13%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 9%
D ON KN OW Lttt e e e 24%

23. Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea to support allowing Ukraine to join NATO?

(€T To T 1T == 51%
Bad i0Ba ..o 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 33%

24. Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea to support allowing Sweden and Finland to join NATO?

(€ ToToTo T == 62%
Bad 008 ..o 9%
Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e 29%

25. An attack on one NATO member is considered to be an attack on any other, so the U.S. — as a NATO
member — is obligated to come to the defense of any NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the
U.S. should or should not maintain this commitment to defend its NATO allies when they are attacked?

Should maintain CommMItMENt .. ... i e 67%
Should not maintain commItMeENnt ... e e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 20%
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26. When do you think the Russian invasion of Ukraine will end?

Less than a month from NOW .. ..o i 2%
A month or tWo from NOW ..o 3%
Two 10 six MONths fromM NOW . ... e e e e 10%
Six months to @ year from NOW .. ... i i e 20%
More than a year from NOW ... . e e e 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 38%

27. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Very faVOrable ..o 3%
Somewhat favorable ... ... . 4%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ e 11%
Very unfavorable .. ... 68%
DO KN OW Lt e e e 14%

28. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Very favorable ... 38%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 25%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 9%
Very Unfavorable ... ... 7%
DO T KNOW e 21%

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e e 25%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 15%
SHrONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 30%
N O SUNE . e e e 15%

30. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

(070 o1 1= 1 30%
LT 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 18%

31. Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issue of guns?

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... s 19%
Off onthe Wrong track ... ..o 64%
Ot SUIE e e 17%
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32. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are
now?

Make gun laws more StHCt ... 54%
NO CNANGE . e 25%
Make gun laws less StriCt .. ... ..o 13%
Nt SUIE e 9%

33. Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Personally OWN @ QUN ..o e e 22%
Don’t personally own a gun, but someone in the household ownsagun ................. 15%
No one in the household OWNS @ QUN .. ..ot e 53%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%

34. Which of these comes closest to your view of how, if at all, states may regulate the carrying of guns outside
the home?

States may ban the carrying of guns outside the home ............... ... ... .. ..., 25%
States may restrict but not outright ban the carrying of guns outside the home ........... 41%
States may not place any restrictions on the carrying of guns outside the home ......... 20%
I o) T 14%

35. Do you favor or oppose any of the following?

Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat  somewhat strongly Not sure
Preventing people from carrying a
concealed gun in public 29% 17% 17% 27% 10%
Expanding criminal and mental
background checks for buying guns to

include juvenile records 62% 18% 9% 5% 6%
Enhanced background checks for
prospective gun buyers under 21 62% 17% 8% 7% 6%

36. As you may know, the Supreme Court recently ruled on the case New York State Rifle & Pistol Association v.
Bruen. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about this case?

A Ot 22%
At o 39%
Nothing at all .. ... 39%
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37. As you may know, the Supreme Court recently ruled on the case New York State Rifle & Pistol Association
v. Bruen. The Court ruled that states cannot restrict the carrying of guns outside the home, saying such laws
violate the Second Amendment. Do you approve or disapprove of this ruling?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 30%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
Strongly disapprove . ... 27%
Ot SUNE L e 15%

38. Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issues of climate change and the
environment?

Generally headed in the right direction .......... . .. . 20%
Off onthe Wrong track ... oo 60%
N Ot SUIE e e e 20%

39. On the subject of climate change do you think:

The world’s climate is changing as a result of human activity ............................ 55%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT because of human activity ..................... 23%
The world’s climate is NOT changing ........o.ouiiiii e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

40. Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?

YES, | NAVE . 47%
NO, | NaVE N0t o e 26%
N o) T 19%
The climate is Not changing ... i e 8%

41. Do you think that you personally will feel the effects of climate change in your lifetime, or not?

Yes, L Will 11%
NO, FWIll MOt . 17%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 17%
Have already felt the effect of climate change ......... ... ... o it 47%
The climate is not changing ..o 8%

42. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

It is already too late to avoid the worst effects of climate change ......................... 14%
We are still able to avoid the worst effects of climate change but it would need a drastic change
inthe steps takentotackle it ....... ... i 41%
We will be able to avoid the worst effects of climate change if we broadly carry on with the steps
currently being takento tackle it ....... ... 13%
N Ot SUNE .t e 24%
The climate is not changing ... e 8%
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43. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of each of the following agencies or organizations?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
World Health Organization (WHO) 19% 30% 14% 22% 14%
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) 20% 33% 16% 15% 17%
Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention (CDC) 26% 31% 16% 18% 9%
U.S. Food and Drug Administration
(FDA) 21% 38% 18% 12% 10%
44. Will the ruling make it easier or harder to limit climate change?

e 1= =T 4%

NO CNANGE .o e 21%

Harder o 40%

Nt SUIE o e e 27%

The climate is not changing ... ..ooiii i e 8%

45. Should federal agencies be able to write regulations that enforce laws passed by Congress even if they might
hurt individual industries?

Should be able t0 ..ot 39%
Should Notbe able 10 ... e 31%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e e 30%

46. Should the EPA be able to write regulations to protect the environment even if they might hurt individual
industries?

Should be @ble 10 ..o 44%
Should Notbe able 10 ... e 30%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e 26%

47. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 32%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 30%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
o = T 1= 27%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed. ........... ...t 11%

48. Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issue of abortion?

Generally headed in the right direction ... ..o e 26%
Off onthe Wrong track ... 60%
N O SUNE . e e 13%
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49. Last week, the Supreme Court ruled that there is no constitutional right to an abortion, overturning the 1973
decision in Roe v. Wade. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about this decision?

N o 69%
Al o e 22%
NOthing at all .. e e e e 9%

50. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ittt 10%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. 44%
N O SUNE .t e e e 10%

51. Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Decided nationally ... e 45%
Left 10 the StaleS ..o 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 16%

52. As you may know, the 2015 Supreme Court Case Obergefell v. Hodges required all states to perform and
recognize the marriages of same-sex couples. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Obergefell
v. Hodges decision, which would mean states would no longer be required to perform and recognize same-sex
marriage?

Yes, would like it overturned ... .. 24%
No, would not like it overturned ...t 56%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e i 19%

53. As you may know, the 1965 Supreme Court Case Griswold v. Connecticut established the right of married
couples to buy and use contraceptives without government restriction. Would you like to see the Supreme Court
overturn its Griswold v. Connecticut decision, or not?

Yes, would like it overturned ... .. e 8%
No, would not like it overturned .......... ... . e 73%
NOt SUIE .ot e e 18%

54. As you may know, the 2003 Supreme Court Case Lawrence v. Texas required all states to make same-sex
sexual activity legal. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Lawrence v. Texas decision, or not?

Yes, would like it overturned ... .. 19%
No, would not like it overturned .......... ... i 61%
NOt SUIE .ot e e 20%
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55. Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

(S T 1 1= 7%
Yes, a family member ... 23%
Yes, a Close frieNd ... i 23%
Yes, an aCqUAaINTANCE ... ..ttt e 26%
O e 38%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 9%

56. Based on what you know, how safe is medication abortion, which is a pill that can be taken to end an early
stage pregnancy? Medication abortion is different from emergency contraceptive pills.

NIy Safe 28%
Somewhat safe ... ..o e 20%
NOt VY SafE .o 8%
Not safe at all ... 7%
N O SUNE . e 38%

57. Based on what you know, how safe is surgical abortion (performed in a clinic or a hospital)?

VY SafE 34%
Somewhat safe ... .. i e 27%
NOt VEBIY SafE ..o e 9%
Not safe at all ... 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 22%

58. Which method of abortion do you think is most common in the U.S.?

Medication abortion ... 24%
Surgical @bOrtioN ... 29%
ADOUL thE SAME . e 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 26%

59. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure

Legalizing abortion in the first trimester 45% 14% 7% 20% 13%
Legalizing abortion when the woman’s

health is endangered by her pregnancy 62% 15% 5% 8% 9%
Legalizing abortion in the case of rape

or incest 61% 13% 6% 11% 8%
Establishing a national right to abortion 42% 13% 6% 29% 10%
Banning abortion nationwide 14% 9% 11% 57% 9%

10
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60. Would you vote for or against a candidate just on the basis of their position on the abortion issue?

D (== 47%
N O e e 31%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 22%

61. Do you approve or disapprove of companies providing assistance to employees to have abortions in other
states that wouldn’t be allowed in their home state?

RS (0] 1o A= o] o0 1Y/ 38%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt e e 15%
Somewhat diSapprOVe ... ..o e 8%
StroNgly diSaPPIrOVE .. e 22%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

62. Would you boycott businesses who provide assistance to their employees to have abortions in other states
that wouldn’t be allowed in their home state?

R (= 19%
N O et 62%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 19%

63. In the next couple of years, will the Supreme Court’s recent ruling on abortion increase or decrease each of
the following?

Increase No change Decrease Not sure

The number of pregnancies 29% 39% 14% 18%
The number of babies born 51% 25% 7% 18%
The number of pregnant women who will die 46% 27% 8% 19%
The number of total abortions 15% 28% 38% 20%
The number of illegal abortions 62% 18% 6% 14%
The number of adoptions 35% 38% 9% 19%
The number of women abused by their partners 37% 37% 4% 21%

64. Would you call yourself "pro-life" or "pro-choice"?

PrO-lE o 25%
PrO-CROICE ..o 36%
Both pro-life and pro-choice ............ o 24%
=11 = 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 8%

11
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65. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump supporters taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C.
on January 6th, 2021 to stop Congressional proceedings?

S ONGlY AP POV .ttt 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 8%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 15%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 57%
N O SUNE . e e 14%

N 1o | 43%
SOOI ot e 12%
AT o e e 11%
NN ottt e e 24%
Nt SUIE o e e e s 10%

67. Do you think anyone in or associated with the Trump administration, other than Donald Trump himself, did
anything illegal around the events of January 6, 20217?

D (== 48%
N O et e 29%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 23%

68. Do you think Donald Trump did anything illegal around the events of January 6, 2021?

D (= 46%
N O et e 35%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 19%

69. The House Select Committee investigating the January 6, 2021 takeover of the Capitol has held several
hearings recently. Did you watch the hearings?

| watched at least one entire hearing ........ ..o 17%
[ watched parts of them ... .. 14%
| watched clips or highlights of them ... ... 19%
| read or watched news stories aboutthem ... ... . i 25%
[ haven’t heard anything about them ... ... 26%

70. Did you watch the hearing in which former White House aide Cassidy Hutchinson testified?

[ watched the entire hearing ... ... i e 13%
[watched parts Of it ... ..o 13%
I watched clips or highlights of it ... 18%
| read or watched news stories about it ....... ... . 19%
[ haven’t heard anything about it ... ... 36%

12
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71. Do you approve or disapprove of the House Select Committee investigating the takeover of the Capitol on
January 6, 20217

S ONGIY AP OVE .o 38%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 12%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 10%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 24%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 15%

72. The U.S. Senate’s filibuster rule lets a minority of Senators prevent voting on a bill unless 60 out of 100
Senators vote to end the filibuster. Is this a good or bad rule?

A QOO FUIE o 33%
A DA TUIE . 33%
N Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e e e e 34%

73. Do you think filibusters are mostly good because they allow the minority party in the Senate to express
its views and even block legislation or nominees, or do you think filibusters are mostly bad, because they can
obstruct the proposals of the majority party in the Senate?

Filibusters are mostly good ... ...t 50%
Filibusters are mostly bad ... e 50%

74. What majority do you believe should be necessary for the U.S. Senate to pass each of the following?

A 60-vote A 51-vote

majority majority
should be should be
required required Not sure

Voting rights legislation 38% 40% 21%
Tax reform 36% 41% 23%
Budget measures 36% 40% 24%
Appointments to the Supreme Court 42% 35% 23%
Abortion legislation 38% 39% 23%
Gun legislation 40% 39% 21%

75. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’'t know
Cassidy Hutchinson 18% 13% 9% 19% 41%
Mark Meadows 7% 12% 11% 25% 44%
Liz Cheney 18% 17% 11% 27% 28%
Rudy Giuliani 10% 18% 12% 38% 22%
William Barr 7% 17% 20% 23% 34%

13
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76. Should election laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Decided nationally ... 49%
Left 10 the StalES ..o 33%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 17%

77. How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

A Ot o 30%
AT e 44%
NONE At All .o e 25%

78. Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting
in this year’s election?

More enthuSIastiC ..o e e 35%
LesS eNthUSIASTIC ..ottt e e 15%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

79. What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Senate controlled by DemoCrats ..ot 37%
Senate controlled by Republicans ........ ... 34%
Senate evenly divided between both parties ............co i 13%
NO PreferENCE .. e 16%

80. What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Democrats win majority inthe Senate ....... ... 21%
Republicans win majority inthe Senate ............ . 39%
Senate remains evenly divided between both parties ................... oL 13%
N Ot SUNE . e e 28%

House controlled by DemocCrats ..........ooieininii e 38%
House controlled by Republicans ... ... e e 36%
House evenly divided between both parties ............. i 11%
NO Pre O ENCE .. 15%

82. What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Democrats retain majority inthe House ... ... i 24%
Republicans win majority inthe House ............ oo 39%
House becomes evenly divided between both parties ..., 12%
N Ot SUME .t e e 26%

14
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83. Do you want President Biden to run for president again in 20247

D (==
N O e e
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e

84. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247
(5
O o
Ot SUNE e e

85. How important are the following issues to you?

Jobs and the economy
Immigration

Climate change and the environment
Foreign policy

National Security

Education

Health care

Taxes and government spending
Abortion

Civil rights

Civil liberties

Guns

Crime

Criminal justice reform

Very

Important

72%
47%
45%
44%
64%
58%
67%
62%
51%
61%
60%
58%
63%
51%

Somewhat
Important

21%
34%
24%
41%
26%
29%
23%
29%
26%
24%
27%
28%
27%
33%

Not very
Important

5%
14%
18%
10%

6%

9%

7%

6%
15%
11%

8%

9%

8%
11%

Unimpor-

tant
2%
5%
14%
5%
3%
4%
3%
3%
8%
5%
5%
4%
2%
5%

15
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86. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

JObS and the ECON0OMY ... i e e 18%
IMIgrat ON e 8%
Climate change and the environment ... ... i i 13%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 2%
National SECUIILY ...t e e e e e 6%
EdUCatiON .o 4%
Health Care ... o e 11%
Taxes and government SPENAING ... .oniri ittt e 6%
Yoo (oo 7%
VIl DTS ot e 9%
@71V N 1T o T=T o (=T 3%
GUNS oot 6%
O] 10 T 4%
Criminal justice reform ... . 3%

87. How important are the following issues to you when deciding how to vote in the November elections?

Jobs and the economy
Immigration

Climate change and the environment
Foreign policy

National Security

Education

Health care

Taxes and government spending
Abortion

Civil rights

Civil liberties

Guns

Crime

Criminal justice reform
Inflation/prices

Very

Important

65%
48%
40%
40%
56%
46%
56%
59%
51%
55%
56%
61%
59%
42%
73%

Somewhat
Important

29%
33%
23%
44%
32%
37%
29%
31%
25%
27%
30%
27%
30%
38%
20%

Not very
Important

4%
16%
20%
13%
10%
13%
11%

8%
16%
12%
10%

9%

9%
14%

5%

Unimpor-

tant
1%
4%
17%
3%
2%
4%
3%
2%
8%
5%
4%
3%
2%
5%
2%
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88. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable
Joe Biden 20% 21% 11% 41%
Kamala Harris 17% 20% 11% 41%
Ron DeSantis 24% 10% 7% 29%
Glenn Youngkin 11% 10% 9% 14%
Donald Trump 22% 14% 10% 48%
Mike Pence 11% 22% 19% 34%
89. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable
The Democratic Party 17% 23% 13% 37%
The Republican Party 17% 22% 14% 38%

90. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?
S ONGlY AP POV .t e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e
SHONGIlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et e
N O SUNE o

91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove
Jobs and the economy 15% 23% 12% 39%
Climate change and the environment 13% 23% 13% 33%
National Security 18% 20% 12% 36%
Taxes and government spending 10% 23% 12% 41%
Abortion 13% 18% 14% 37%
Guns 12% 21% 16% 36%

Don’t know
7%
12%
30%
56%
6%
14%

Don’t know
9%
10%

No opinion
11%
18%
15%
14%
18%
15%

17
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92. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very lberal .. 28%
Liberal .. e 22%
/LT [T = = 25%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et e et e e e e 5%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e e e 2%
1N o) T 16%

93. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy SIIONG . 11%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...ttt e 25%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ottt 22%
VB WK .ottt e e 42%

94. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

L o] 111011 o 28%
PESSIMIS IC ..ot 49%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 22%

95. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 12%
Neither approve NOr diSapPPrOVE ...ttt et et 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 23%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 35%
N O SUNE . e 10%

96. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 15%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 9%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt ettt e 42%
N Ot SUIE . e 15%

97. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 34%
N O SUNE . e 24%
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98. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t 5%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 17%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 39%
N O SUNE . e 23%

99. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t 9%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 30%
Ot SUNE e e 32%

100. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
N O SUNE .t e e e 15%

101. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very [Deral .o e 3%
LibEral L. 6%
1Yo o =T = | (= 23%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.t e 21%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et 30%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 17%
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102. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Not sure
Brett Kavanaugh 16% 17% 9% 30% 28%
Neil Gorsuch 13% 17% 11% 19% 40%
Elena Kagan 17% 15% 12% 13% 43%
Sonia Sotomayor 23% 18% 12% 13% 34%
Samuel Alito 14% 17% 9% 21% 39%
John Roberts 8% 22% 19% 14% 37%
Stephen Breyer 14% 19% 13% 10% 45%
Amy Coney Barrett 16% 15% 10% 27% 32%
Clarence Thomas 22% 12% 7% 32% 27%
Ketanji Brown Jackson 22% 14% 8% 15% 41%
103. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting beter .o 8%

ADOUL the SAMIE .. 20%

GBttiNg WOISE e 64%

N O SUNE o 8%

104. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer 18%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e 22%
0 1Y 31%
Nt SUIE o e e 28%

105. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either
in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?
=T 44%

106. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coviiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 14%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiriiiiiinannenanannen. 38%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........ouiiiiiiiiiiiii i 41%
Ot SUNE e e 8%
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107. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VB Y DDy e 26%
=T 0] ) 37%
Neither happy Nor UnNhappy ... i 27%
UNNaDDy e 6%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 3%

108. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral o 11%
I o= = P 16%
1Y FoTo [T - = 30%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 19%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 11%

109. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o e 35%
DoNald TrUMD 32%
L0 13T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 33%

110. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?

Definitely Will VOte ... e 57%
Probably Will VOte . ... e 12%
Maybe Will VO ... 7%
Probably will not vote ... .. . e 8%
Definitely Will N0t VOte .. .o 7%
DOt KNOW 9%

111. If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Among Registered Voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 43%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o 40%
L 1 = 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 11%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e et e e 5%

112. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D MO AlS .t e 32%
INdEPENAENtS .o 40%
REpUDICANS . 27%
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113. Political Party Identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e 22%
Not very strong Democrat ... 11%
Lean DemocCral . ......ouir 10%
INdependent .. ... . 16%
Lean Republican . ... 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 8%
Strong RepubliCan ... .. . 19%
Ot SUNE o e 6%
DOt KNOW 0%

114. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Biden legitimately won the election ............ i 64%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... . i, 36%

115. Are you...?
Ml o e e 49%
FeMale o e 51%

116. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 33%
Bt i e 22%

117. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 67%
BlaCK 13%
HiSDaNIC .ttt 13%
L] 13T 7%

118. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 36%
SOME COllBGE .ot 29%
College grad .. ... 22%

POStgrad .. 13%
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119. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 42%
S 1T 0 = L - 1 (=Y [
1Y (o= 11%
IO .o e e
N =Y g0 T T =T 34%
Domestic / civil partnership ...

120. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

D (= 20%

121. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOM NS .o 17%
MW St e e 2

SOULN e 38%
L 2T 23%

122. How would you describe the place where you live?

UIDan oo e 31%
SUBUID o e 35%
RUFA O NG .o 34%

123. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

FUI-EIME e 37%
Part-timE o e 6%
Temporarily laid off ... . 0%
UNemPIoyed ..o e 9%
Retired .o e 22%
Permanently disabled ............o i 6%
HOMEMaKEr .. e 6%
UGN o e 11%
L0 13T 2%

124. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K .o 42%
B0-T 00K ettt 26%
o 0] 3o T 1T = 20%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .. .o 12%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 2 - 5, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.232 to 5.637, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.578.

1500
1345 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.
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